GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3315
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014

ALLOTMENT OF LAND TO GUJARAT BHAVAN
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State of Government of Gujarat has requested for allotment of land to Gujarat Bhawan in Delhi;
(b) if so, the Government's reaction thereon; and

(c) thetime by which the land to Gujarat Bhawan is likely to be allotted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)
(@) :Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): It has not been found possible to allot the desired land to the Government of Gujarat for construction of one more Gujarat Bhawan in New Delhi.
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